American Auto-X Series - Round 8 Results

CalExpo, 6/23/2002
135 entries
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Picture trophies for the 2002 Championships will be sponsored by
Spencers Racing and ADDS' Wheel Warehouse

; Indexed Ranking
# Driver Car Hometown Sponsor Index Time 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th OA Ind
Modified
1 11 Barry Spencer Europa Hayward Spencers Motorsports EM/0.904 24.291 29.393 28.117 27.7 27.555 26.871 1 2
2 23 Bob Weisickle Austin Healy 100-8 Granite Bay EM/0.904 24.861 28.881 28.245 28.079 27.501 27.61 2 12
3 17 George Fisk Citation FF Livermore CM/0.919 26.174 29.522 29.119 28.481 28.863 DNF 5 54
4 3 Arnold Escano Corolla Santa Clara Team Effort, Red Star EM/0.904 26.805 30.908 30.055 29.82 30.021 29.652 13 76
5 6 Richard Issel Mazda RX7 Sacramento Check Point Motors EM/0.904 28.507 31.534 3245 31.841 DNR DNR 57 106
FR 111 Rodney Essex RX-7 Shingle Springs Liteweightracing.com EM/0.904 26.997 30.192 30.559 29.864 34.56 DNR
Modified Ladies
1 17 Mary Frances Fisk  Citation FF Livermore CM/0.919 27.623 30.058 56.132 30.514 30.723 30.602 24 99
B Prepared - Index: 0.867
1 37 BillFleig Corvette Carmichael F & F Properties 28.51 28.138 28.005 28.071 27.843 3 1
2 99 KenYeo Corvette Auburn Rick Brown, K&P Tempsuits 29.26 28.749 38.375 28.458 28.53 4 5
3 199 Rick Brown Corvette Loomis Tony Borello Racing Engines 29.184 29.085 28.989 29.189 29.643(1 6 19
C Prepared - Index: 0.854
1 35 Mike Maier Mustang Hayward Maier Racing 29.541 29.734 30.464 29.108 29.933 7 11
2 36 Frank Stagnaro GT 350 Petaluma Maier Racing 30.294 30.513 30.556 DNR DNR 31 42
3 24 Gregg Emory Mustang Concord Maier Racing, Mels Mufflers 32.627 31585 32.359 31.283 3157 48 74
4 997 Marc Detka Mustang Citrus Heights  Precision West Telecom 32.715 32.259 31.444 31545 3175 53 80
5 224 Terry Nelsen Mustang Concord I.P.F. Electric 31.634 31.563 32.573 31.544 DNF 58 84
6 20 Dan Fravel Mustang GT Pleasant Hill Iwish | had 1 36.832 35.707 35401 DNF 35572 108 115
7 242 Cork Pineau 39 Ford Sacramento INST DNF INST INST INST 118 119
WRG 21 Joe Van Sickle Cadillac Cimarron Sacramento 34.447 34.072 33.408 33.151 32.908
Prepared 1
1 49 Chris Kannan CRX Orangevale Honda Acura Parts DP/0.849 24.747 29.444 29.79 29.148 29.543 29.277 8 7
FR 21 Steve Nieslory 914 Cameron Park AP/0.874 25937 30.332 29.832 29.846 29.676 29.769
Prepared Ladies
1 3 Brianne Mitchell Mustang Hayward Maier Racing CP/0.854 25.237 30.517 30.779 30.334 30.797 29.552 12 21
2 49L Pam Kannan CRX Orangevale Honda Acura Parts DP/0.849 25573 31.509 30.194 30.91 30.121 30.275 25 31
3 99 Patti Yeo Corvette Auburn Rick Brown, K&P Tempsuits BP/0.867 25.962 30.958(1 29.952 30.51(1 30.981(229.945(1 20 44
4 8 Susan Fontaine Porsche 914-6 Oakley Casey's Autobody, Bugformance S.J. FP/0.865 26.367 31.392 31.048 30.815 30.631 30.482 34 60
5 35 Barbara Ogg GT 350 Petaluma Maier Racing CP/0.854 26.834 32.081 31.524 31.421 DNR DNR 52 79
B Street Prepared Vintage - Index: 0.838
1 132 Brian Hobaugh Corvette San Ramon Trick 30.844 29.683 35.596 30.146 29.694 14 13
2 66 Manny Pretti Corvette Castro Valley ~ Crown Chevrolet 30.503 29.751 30.635(1 29.892 DNF 15 14
3 4 Rory Marin Corvette Oakley Big O Tires 30.671 29.898 DNF 30.316 29.808 16 17
4 70 Speedy Knudsen Corvette Napa Marshall's Corvette, SignMax - Napa 30.712 30.426 30.246 30.199 30.539 26 23
5 32 Steve Hobaugh Corvette Danville Trick 30.74 30.329 30.356 30.422 30.253 27 24
6 00 Jeffrey Levenberg Corvette Napa levenberg.com 39.499 30.263 30.351 30.357 30.813 28 25
7 68 Chuck Petty Corvette Livermore 31.069 31.401 30.968 31.608 31.192 40 43
8 97 Ken Albers Corvette Vacaville Corvette Express, Fairfield Tire 31.777 31.327 31.098 31.302 31.487 45 50
9 292 John Alvarez Corvette San Ramon 32971 31.371 31.627 31.908 40.151 50 57
10 16 Jeff Reeder Corvette San Ramon Mom & Dad 32.572 31.386 31.834 32.297(1 32.2(1 51 58
11 20 Jim Neighbor Corvette Danville Valley Construction & Development 32982 31.84 DNR DNR DNR 66 71
12 61 Ken Reeder Corvette San Ramon Crown Chevrolet 32.427 32.31 32.016 32532 31944 69 75
13 229 Dave Bunn Corvette Livermore 55.704 33.722 32.826 32.177 31995 72 78
FR 147 Joel Villarreal Corvette San Lorenzo Ankeny Racing Ent. 31.257 30.43 29.861 29.915 30.172
FR 35 Jesus Villarreal Corvette San Lorenzo La Mexicana, Spencers Motorsports, Maier Racing 30.933 32.923 31.547 29.864 30.225
B Street Prepared Vintage Ladies - Index: 0.838
1 6 Shirley Petty Corvette Livermore 33.726 31.713 31.584 31.691 30.999 42 46
2 70 JanKnudsen Corvette Napa Speedy, Marshall's Corvette, SignMax Napa 32.031 31.603 31.849 31997 3148 56 61
3 00 Dominique Levenberg Corvette Napa levenberg.com 33.188 39.683 31.962 32.428 31598 60 64
4 292 Sharon Alvarez Corvette San Ramon 33.003 32.358 31.756 31.688 44.331 63 66
5 97 Marci Deichert Corvette Vacaville Corvette Express, Fairfield Tire 32522 32279 324 32565 31995 73 77
6 20 Fay McWilliams Corvette Danville Jim Neighbor 49.645 32.134 DNR DNR DNR 78 82

C Street Prepared - Index: 0.842
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Tom Kubo

David Potter
Bruce Webb

Vince Russell
Bonni Weatherwax
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E Street Prepared - Index: 0.826

Ron Kern

Brad Henderson
Clayton Mason
Doug Tejeda
Jake Luckman
Craig Fellers
Jon Noel
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O Street Prepared - Index: 0.855

1 42 Milton Burleson
2 210 Alan Patterson
3 1 Chris Greene

Street Prepared 1

61 Harold Olsen
Jeff Glorioso
Ray Miller
Justin McAfee
John Perry
Kevin Kluge
Nick Crivello

1 Dan Henderson
Jim Uchytil
Nick Crivello
Dan Henderson
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FR 246
FR 1

Street Prepared Ladies

1 401 Renee Russell
2 97 Allison McAfee

A Stock - Index: 0.828

Ken Mitchell
Jim Martin
Don McKenna
Sean Breese
Jim Barnes

B Stock - Index: 0.827

1 41 Andy McKee
2 167 Sean O'Boyle
3 5 Lloyd Feaver
4 67 Tom Grote

F Stock - Index: 0.809

1 66
2 4
3 14
4 25
5 169
FR 269

Mike DeJesus
John Lawrence
Larry Baker
Michael Beech
Ken McCulloch
Rick Hallenbeck

Stock 2

12
127
210

Teresa Neidel
Peter Thana
Bryce Lamb
Stan Guidero
Allen Lu

John Stimson
Kevin Grady
Eric Anderson
Troy Destfino
Kevin McCormick
Ralph Elder
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WRG
WRG

Stock Ladies

1 89
2 67
3 17
4 77
WRG 12

Jeannine Breese
Erin O'Boyle

Shawn Rosenstrauch
Tricia Soderstrom
Katie Elder

Super Stock - Index: 0.836

74 Mark Olson

135 David Johnson
35 Jesus Villarreal
7 Bob Williamson
21 Eric Gangloff
99 Ed Cudney

17 Wwild Bill Hill
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Miata
RX7
RX7
Miata
Miata

Saleen
Mustang
Mustang
728
Mustang
Eclipse
Mustang
Eclipse
BMW M3

Corvette
Viper GT2
Mazda Truck

Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
RX7 tt
Corvette
Corvette
Z06
Corvette
Corvette

Miata
Corvette

Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette

S2000
S2000
BMW M3
S2000

728

z28

728

Mustang
Mustang
TransAm/FHawk

MR2

MR2

A4 Avant
Mini Cooper
Integra
Miata

914

Audi A4
924 Turbo
Miata
Miata S

Corvette
S2000
Z06

Z06
Miata S

Corvette
Z06
Corvette
Z06
Corvette
Corvette
Panoz Rdstr

Folsom
Orangevale
Sacramento
Auburn
Tracy

Folsom
Benicia

San Leandro
Modesto
Auburn
Novato
Livermore
Novato
Davis

Danville
Granite Bay
Citrus Heights

Folsom
Folsom

Citrus Heights
Citrus Heights
Reno
Mountain View
Larkspur
Roseville
Reno
Larkspur
Roseville

Auburn
Citrus Heights

CSDS, HiTech Trans.
Checkpoint Engr.
Checkpoint Eng.

Auburn Internet Services
Weatherwax Web Creations

Re/Max Gold, Granite Bay
Maier Racing Ent.

Tom'sTruck Repair, Modesto Clutch & Brake

The Sic Crew.com

my wife
Checkpoint Motors, The Boost God

Hi Tech BSP/0.84
Olsen Racing, Trick BSP/0.84
Trick Racing Gas, Corvette Care BSP/0.84
Ray&Candi BSP/0.84
Sids Alignment, Hi Tech ASP/0.846
ASP/0.846
BSP/0.84
PolyPros Inc. BSP/0.84
ASP/0.846
BSP/0.84
PolyPros Inc. BSP/0.84
Auburn Internet Services CSP/0.842
Ray & Candi Miller BSP/0.84

Roseville HiTech Trans, DND Rears & Gears

Modesto Hoosier

Auburn Hoosier

Penryn HiTech Trans,VP Fuels, Hoosier

Livermore

San Jose Ankeny Racing Ent.

Scotts Valley T.A.T. Racing

Fair Oaks Hoosier, HiTech Trans, Salerno Mtrsprts

San Jose TAT Racing, Noll Alignments

Hayward Steve's Camaros

Modesto JRL Properties, Larry Baker

Hercules L & M Racing

Sacramento

Sacramento PBM Racing

Union City ATP/VWturbo.com

San Jose ES/0.802
Palo Alto Nerves of Teal ES/0.802
Placerville NorCal Audi Club GS/0.785
Fairfield Future Elec. gas hybrids HS/0.779
Rancho Cordova Thanks Tom Racing GS/0.785
Sunnyvale CS/0.812
Folsom Oasis Auto Care/Car Wash CS/0.812
Folsom GS/0.785
Rio Linda ES/0.802
Lincoln Comptech, Kumho, HiTech CS/0.812
Folsom NARS CS/0.812
Penryn HiTech Trans,VP Fuels, Hoosier AS/0.828
Redwood City My Brother, TAT Racing BS/0.827
Walnut Creek  Bob Wiliamson,Crown SS/0.836
Sacramento Moto One Media SS/0.836
Folsom NARS,Kumho,America'sTire,Comptech CS/0.812
Truckee Moto-one Media Support

Reno Ankeny Racing Ent

San Lorenzo La Mexicana, Spencers Motorsports, Maier Racing
Truckee Crown Chevrolet

Incline Village  Gangloff & Assoc.

Rio Linda Ed Cudney Trucking

Roseville Wild Bill Tattoo Roseville

24.57
24.622
24.793
25.431
25.627
26.023
26.046

26.31
27.183
25.756
26.095

26.108
26.632

25.467
26.625
27.339
27.46
25.705

31.612
33.711
33.102
32.731
38.126

32.856
33.028
DNF
34.862
34.897
38.255

44.914
37.533

48.258
32.016
35.293

29.783
31.229
DNR
30.981
33.388
32.995
33.504
33.667
33.01
31.044
32.061

33.504
33.589

30.247
30.451
31.016
30.92
31.155

32.002
35.191(1

32.569
32.935
32.498
33.324
35.016
34.514

33.451
32.573
33.576
34.143
35.312
33.769
34.243
38.035
40.375
32.587
32.811

31.639
33.128
37.235
36.617
33.005

30.745
30.493
30.958
32.08
32.791
36.318
INST

31.398(1
32.286
32.189
32.897
36.943

32.551
32.147
33.436
33.362
33.577
46.328
INST
41.498
35.247

31.824
32.319
35.328

29.624
30.053

30.492
31.705
31.632
32.141
32.422
32.224
30.811
31.539

32.141
32.478

29.86
30.539
30.867
30.774
31.735

31.573
31.304
31.277
33.079

31.566
31777
32.476
33.087
33.353
33.444

31.997
44.055
34.109
33.68
33.967
32.879
33.177
36.677
38.717
31.696
32.26

31.147
32.972
34.119
34.274
32.493

30.422
30.216
31.024(1
31.186
31.859
DNF
INST

31.094
32.232
33.537
32.881
35.765

31.58
32.718(1
32,672
32.965
33.349
37.878
INST
40.984
37.521

31.768
39.547
49.261

29.25
29.536
29.805
30.275
30.882
31.235
31.651

32.36
32.131

DNF
31.186

31.651
32.608

29.977
30.187
30.698
31.464
31.194

30.023
32.227
31.468
32.909

31.721
31.797
32.483
32.392
32.802
33.604

32.131
32.065
33.442
33.499
34.144
32.388
32.758
36.709
37.852
31.499
32.219

32.034
32.398
33.221
33.369
32.154

DNF
30.086
30.656
30.836
32.227
34.542

DNF

31.653(1
32.306
32.062
34.885
35.281

30.464
31.945
32.148
32.28
34.57

31.452
33.687(1
32318
32521
33.043
36.115
INST
40.114
35.025

31.691
32.078
32.414
32.341

33.923(1
37.392

INST
39.4
34.974

31.61

32.076
34.184

31.932
31.779
42.271

29.507
29.312
29.516
31.079
30.292
30.76
31.008
37.137
32.558
30.662
31.066

29.668
29.424
29.525
30.711
30.443
40.29
31.007
31.321
32.269
31.561
33.163

31.008
31.947

31.007
31.705

30.108
30.171
30.418
31.572
31.74

29.846
30.019
30.761
30.555
31.873

30.094 30577
30.985 47.917
31.105 31.376
33.913(133.082(1

31.448
31.603
32.284
32.503

32.464
31.598
31.912
32.93
32.69
DNF

32.132
32.005
33.12
33.454
33.33
32.93
33.636
35.559
38.414
31.411
31.626

30.757
32.519
33.372
33.245
31.927

31.145
32.195
32.702
32.847
31.657

29.825
30.008
30.485
31.023
31.933
34.648
INST

29.958
29.876
30.05
31.621
31.558
34.466
INST

62

101

43
64

22

46
93

52
70



vStreet Modified - Index: 0.834

37

1 72 Todd Pokorny z28 Fremont Black Magic Racing 31.96 31.384 31.724 31.369 30.779 38
FR 206 Brian Chow Audi S4 Davis Norcal-LS1.com 36.916 34.987 34.557 34.785 35.673
Street Tire
1 292 Lorin Mueller Focus Eugene FocalJet.com HS/0.779 26.928 35.46 35.341 34.806 34.567 50.1 105 83
2 39 Gerald Wolff M Roadster Sacramento AS/0.828 26.963 33.295 33.307 46.265 34.311 32.564 85 85
3 7 BobImrisek RX7 Elk Grove Radial Tire Elk Grove BS/0.827 27.043 32.7 33.333 33.436 33.635 33.588 88 89
4 130 David Colman Nissan 350Z Walnut Creek  Team BRE SS/0.836 27.243 32.865 32.777 32.587 32.958 33.188 86 94
5 2 Joshua Monforte MR2 Sacramento CSP/0.842 27.606 33.612 32.786 33.26 32.961 33.722(1 91 98
6 8 Steven Cosby Z06 Carmichael MFC Consulting SS/0.836 27.787 35.071 34.255 33.496 33.497 33.238 96 100
7 24 Brent Blakely Boxster Antelope Theresa, Ground Control, Hoosier BS/0.827 28.663 37.272 36.334 34.851 35.309 34.659 107 108
8 293 Mike Walter Corvette Vacaville AS/0.828 29.643 38.129 36.265 36.264 35.801 36.158 112 112
FR 236 Brandon Cioli GMC Sierra Sacramento Baby Bear FS/0.809 29.365 37.712 36.298 49.823 36.439 49.331
FR 235 Clay Arnold 911 Rio Linda BS/0.827 29.636 39.124 36.82 35.835 36.566 36.813
Street Tire Ladies
1 8L Mariann Cosby Z06 Carmichael MFC Consulting SS/0.836 28.279 36.673 34.299 33.84 33.827 34.077 99 104
2 130L Judy Colman Nissan 350Z Walnut Creek  Team BRE, NARS Racing SS/0.836 28.583 35.53 34.834 34.904 34.19 34.19 102 107
FR 23 Sarah Cooper GMC Sierra Sacramento Cioli's Custom Detailing FS/0.809 35.546 44.171 44.425 44.683 44.555 43.938
Street Touring - Index: 0.809
1 24 Eric West Civic SI Smartville SMA 32.685 32.168 32.184 31.979 32142 71 32
2 191 Alan Perucho Celica GT Union City Praxis Racing 35.404 34.621 36.296 36.566 33.894 100 67
3 11 Alex Ramirez Civic Folsom 35.464 35.592 36.311 35.336 34.481 104 88
4 246 Ota Klier Jetta San Jose 39.052 37.122 36.431 36 35.745 110 102
5 17 Sean Moore WRX Wgn Carmichael 38.943 35.972 36.227 35.752 35.999 111 103
6 4 Brian Ferdinand Eclipse Carmichael 37.972 36.131 36.896 47.354 36.978 114 105

Those who are running in the indexed classes, please indicate your base class. When you don't, you rely on me.
Don't trust me to pick the right class!
Key: FR = Fun Run, no points; WRG = ran in the Wrong Run Group, no points; DNW = Did Not Work, no points;

DNF = Did Not Finish; DNR = Did Not Run; INST = Instructional Run

Please fill out your cards completely. Questions, call Jesus Villareal 510.276.5017 or e-mail at jesus@americanauto-x.com
Pylon penalties are only one second each at AAS events.
Check out the AAS website at http://www.americanauto-x.com for point standings and schedules

Also, watch the pages of North American Pylon for stories, ads for the next season, and announcements of final award winners. To find more check their website at http://www.napylon.com



